

## (BY SPEED POST)

No. IFCI/RTI/864/2020 - 20 1023003

Dated: 23rd October, 2020

To,

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Information under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

Please refer to your RTI Application bearing no. DOFSR/R/T/20/0798/4 dated 22/04/2020 received from Department of Financial Services under transfer as per the provisions of Sec 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

- 2. In this regard, the query wise response, is as under:-
- I. In response to query no.1 of your application, the details are as under:-

Group	Backlog reserved vacancies
Group A	10
Group B	
Group C	The state of the s
Group D	

- Group A & B has been merged as per the Staff Regulations of IFCI Ltd.
- The query no.2 to 5 & 7 of your application does not pertains to IFCI Ltd and as such disposed off, accordingly.
- In response to query no.6 of your application, the total staff strength of IFCI Ltd. as on date is 206.
- The details of the Appellate Authority as per RTI Act, 2005 for filing appeal is as under: Ms. Anamika Ranawat, DGM(LAW), First Appellate Authority, 61, Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110019.

(वरिंदर मलिक)

केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी, आईएफसीआई.लि.

010